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A Resolution providing for employment of temporary 

personnel for administrative and technical assistance to 

the House of Representatives of the 1st Extraordinary 

Session of the 45th Oklahoma Legislature. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, the efficient and expeditious performance of the 

legislative functions of the 1st Extraordinary Session of the 45th 

Oklahoma Legislature requires the employment of necessary and proper 

administrative and technical personnel by the House of 

Representatives; and 

WHEREAS, Section 292.9 of Title 74 of the Oklahoma Statutes 

provides that the House of Representatives, during each regular 

session, shall by simple resolution make provision for the 

employment of its temporary employees not exceeding the number and 

emolument prescribed by said section. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

OF THE 1ST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION OF THE 45TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

SECTION 1.  The following positions at such emoluments as below 

indicated are hereby provided for the House of Representatives of 

the 1st Extraordinary Session of the 45th Oklahoma Legislature: 

   

                   Minimum 

Rate of Pay 

Position  Number per day 

 

Assistant Chief Bill Clerk    1 $43.00 

Chief Sergeant at Arms     1 $40.00 

Official Reading Clerk     1 $34.50 

Multilith Operator     1 $33.50 

Assistant Multilith Operator    1 $22.50 

Page Counselors     2 $31.50 

Telephone Receptionists     2 $38.00 

Assistant Record Clerk      1 $38.00 

Chief Night Watchman     1 $31.50 

Assistant Chief 

Sergeants at Arms     3 $31.50 

 

Communication Technicians 

I     3 $22.50 

     II     3 $26.00 

Assistant Sergeants at Arms 

and House Attendants   18 $22.50 

 

Supervisor and Custodian 

of Supplies       1 $33.50 

 

Assistant Supervisors and 

Custodians of Supplies     2 $22.50 

 

Assistant Chief of Engrossing 
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and Enrolling Department    1 $38.00 

 

Assistants to Engrossing and 

Enrolling Department   12 $32.50 

 

Assistant Reading Clerk         1 $25.00 

Chaplain               1 $22.50 

Comptroller     1 $33.50 

Chief Page Supervisor        1 $19.50 

Committee Room Attendants      20 $17.50 

Chief Messenger     1 $29.00 

Messenger     1 $22.50 

Porters     7 $22.50 

Chief Parking Lot Attendant    1 $22.50 

Parking Lot Attendants     4 $22.50 

Assistant Sergeants at Arms 

and House Attendants 

(Rotating)     4 $22.50 

 

Committee Secretaries 

  I    12 $39.50 

    II    20 $39.50 

III    20 $40.50 

 IV    20 $41.00 

  V    20 $42.00 

    VI                        12 $43.00 

Maid                      1 $19.50 

Supervisor of Mail     1 $31.50 

Assistants to Supervisor 

of Mail         2 $29.00 

 

Doormen for Gallery 

(Rotating)       4 $22.50 

 

Night Watchman     1 $19.50 

 

Weekend Watchmen     2 $19.50 

 

Administrative, Clerical 

and Research Assistants    3 $45.50 

 

Adopted by the House of Representatives the 19th day of May, 

1995. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 

 

 


